B.C. Registered Music Teachers’ Association

SOUTH FRASER BRANCH

Wednesday, September 20th, 2017, 10:00 AM
South Fraser Meeting Agenda
Northwood United Church

Welcome: Helga Murray, President

Acceptance of the Minutes: From the June 21", 2017 meeting

Motion to accept the minutes

Treasurer’s Report: Sylvia Leigh

Committee Reports:

1. Junior Festival .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, Christy Kuettel
2. Senior Festival....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, Leslie Chen
Business:
1. Provincial Council Report .......cccvvvvvnnnnnn. Colleen Branson
2. Forrest Kinney Workshop ......ccccevvvvvnnnen.. Marlene Bartsch
3. Canada Music Week 2017 .......cccvvvvinvennnn. Kevin Thompson & Maureen Hollins
4, Sept 2018 BC Piano Competition.............. Kevin Thompson
5. Announcements: 1) Masterclasses............ Helga Murray
2) New Tax Laws............ Kevin Thompson

Presentation: Thank You For the Music Society....... Shelley Gimbel

Adjournment



General Account:
Chequing/Savings
Terms:

Weisner Fund
Cummings Fund
Contingency Fund
Total Terms

Total General Account

Festival Account:
Chequing/Saving
Term Deposits

Total Festival Account

BCRMTA SOUTH FRASER FINANCIAL

ENDING DATE August 1/2017

$10,585.25
$2,022.00
$5,055.00
$7,100.00
$14,177.00

$ 24,762.25

$6,431.23
$1,206.28

$7,637.51

2017 — 2018 Meeting Dates

Nov 15
Janl7

April 18
June 20

Junior Festival:

February 19" — 24™

Senior Festival:

February 26" — March 3™



